# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174730

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| UCB BIOPHARMA SPRL | 12/02/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | UCB BIOPHARMA SRL        |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | ALLÉE DE LA RECHERCHE 60 |
| City:           | ANDERLECHT, BRUSSELS     |
| State/Country:  | BELGIUM                  |
| Postal Code:    | 1070                     |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 11220547 |
| Patent Number:      | 10273302 |
| Application Number: | 17643506 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)251-1407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-251-5092

Email: IPGroupMailbox@saul.com

DOREEN Y. TRUJILLO, SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1200 LIBERTY RIDGE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087-5569

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CELL0018-371         |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DOREEN Y. TRUJILLO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Doreen Y. Trujillo/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/14/2022           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=191202 Certificate issued by notary public UCB Biopharma#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059108 FRAME: 0737

507127890



Brussels, December 2nd 2019

#### Certificate issued by notary public

The undersigned, Samuel WYNANT, notary public at 'Van Halteren Notaires Associés', in Brussels (Belgium), hereby certify that the private limited liability company (SPRL) UCB BIOPHARMA, RPM/RPR 0543.573.053. having its registered office at Anderlecht (1070 Brussels), Allée de la Recherche 60, has implemented the new Belgian Code of Companies and Associations on December 2, 2019.

This new Belgian Code of Companies and Associations mandatory changed the name of the legal form "société privée à responsabilité limitée/ besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid" to "société à responsabilité limitée / besloten vennootschap", and the respective abbreviations "SPRL" and "BVBA" are mandatory and automatically changed to "SRL" and "BV" respectively.

As a consequence, the name of the legal form of the entity UCB Biopharma has changed into "société à responsabilité limitée", abbreviated "SRL". This change of name of the legal form of the entity UCB BIOPHARMA has no other legal consequences. The company name, company number and VAT No. (BE 0543 573 053) and registered office of UCB BIOPHARMA remain the same.

Danwert HISETTE tastinas DEENTACK Esphi: SUGGEMAN Élerance PETER Samuel Weynland

Vago Histoeren. November Paradide Vais Hábatair. Characteacia Nettarasea

SECREBOVEN - REMIRES TWA SITAL BIE 0842 806 758 \$14P - BE 32 60 (Q 7570 1802

Husi es Ligns 13 de Lorestonet, 80,000 Sturgling . Sprowel Tel.: (02) 227 58 10 Fax: (02) 218 26 27

Done at Brussels (Belgium), on December 2,2019. Samuel Wynant

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059108 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 02/14/2022